Sta in less Steel  F i t t ings
For the Sanitar y Industr ies
■	 Kwik-Clamp, tube butt weld, Acme threaded and plain bevel-seat, and
specialty end connections
■	 304 and 316L stainless steel construction
■	 Polished and unpolished inside- and outside-diameter surface finishes
■	 Many 3-A compliant configurations

1 1/2 through 4 in. size tapped 3/4 in. female NPT.
Gaskets
How to Order
Select a basic
ordering number
and add an end
connection size
designator.
Example: J40NH10
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
Tube OD
in.
Dimensions, in. (mm)
A B
1  0.47 (11.9)  1.31 (33.3)
1 1/2  0.56 (14.2)  1.84 (46.7)
2  0.62 (15.7)  2.38 (60.5)
2 1/2  0.66 (16.8)  2.91 (73.9)
3  0.72 (18.3)  3.44 (87.4)
4  0.81 (20.6)  4.50 (114)
Tube OD, in. A, in. (mm)
1  1.00 (25.4)
1 1/2  1.06 (26.9)
2  1.12 (28.4)
2 1/2
3  1.25 (31.8)
4  1.50 (38.1)
Tube OD
in.
Dimensions, in. (mm)
A B
1
1 1/2  1.25 (31.8)  2.00 (50.8)
2  1.28 (32.5)  2.62 (66.6)
2 1/2  1.43 (36.3)  3.00 (76.2)
3  1.50 (38.1)  3.00 (76.2)
4  1.62 (41.1)  4.19 (106)
Tube OD
in.
Dimensions, in. (mm)
A B
1  0.91 (23.1)  1.81 (46.0)
1 1/2  0.97 (24.6)  2.41 (61.2)
2  1.06 (26.9)  3.00 (76.2)
2 1/2  1.19 (30.0)  3.59 (91.2)
3  1.28 (32.5)  4.19 (106)
4  1.50 (38.1)  5.44 (138)
Hex Size
in.
Ordering
Number
1 25H-10
1 1/2 25H-15
2 25H-20
2 1/2 25H-25
3 25H-30
4 25H-40
Gasket
Material

1 in. fitting.
Gaskets
How to Order
Select a basic
ordering number
and add an end
connection size
designator.
Example: 40IN10
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
Tube OD, in. A, in. (mm)
1  0.59 (15.0)
1 1/2  0.75 (19.0)
2  0.78 (19.8)
2 1/2   0.84 (21.3)
3  0.91 (23.1)
4  1.03 (26.2)
Tube OD, in. A, in. (mm)
1  0.78 (19.8)
1 1/2  0.94 (23.9)
2  1.03 (26.2)
2 1/2   1.16 (29.5)
3  1.22 (31.0)
4  1.34 (34.0)
Gasket
Material
Basic
Ordering
Number
Buna N  40IN
White PTFE  40IT
Stainless Steel Fittings for the Sanitary Industries     27
Sanitary Kwik-Clamp Flange To Swagelok Tube Fittings
Special Alloy Fittings
Many Swagelok machined fittings can be provided in alloy
C-276, titanium, and alloy 6-moly on special order. Contact
your authorized Swagelok sales and service representative
for more information.
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
Caution: Do not mix or interchange Swagelok tube
fitting parts with those of other manufacturers .
A
G
F flat
B
C
E minimum opening
Tube
OD
in.
Flange
Size
in.
Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
A B C E F G
1/4
1/2 SS-400-SC-8
1.57 (39.9)
0.37 (9.4)
0.60 (15.2) 0.19 (4.8)
1 0.98 (24.9)
3/4 SS-400-SC-12 0.62 (15.7)
1 SS-400-SC-16 0.87 (22.1)
1 3/8 1.98 (50.3)
1 1/2 SS-400-SC-24 1.37 (34.8)
3/8
1/2 SS-600-SC-8
1.63 (41.4)
0.37 (9.4)
0.66 (16.8) 0.28 (7.1)
1 0.98 (24.9)